FORM **PTO-1595** R JAN 2 9 2003 (Re4. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 (exp. 4/94)

02-05-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102356543

	s. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 - 29 - 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Antonis A. Armoundas and Richard J. Cohen	Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue
⊑ Yes <u>□No</u>	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>x·Assignment</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 21, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/299,415	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Sam Pasternack, Esq.	x Enclosed
Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Exchange Place, 53 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sam Pasternack Name of Person Signing Signature	January 23, 2003 Date
Reg. No. 29,576 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
02/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000103 10299415 Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information to:
	s and Trademarks, Box Assignments

3520209v1

40.00 Op Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No.: 0492611-0424

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Antonis A. Armoundas and Richard J. Cohen**,

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on November 19, 2002, Serial No. 10/299,415 (authorization is given Choate, Hall & Stewart to fill in the blanks) entitled:

"METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR TACHYCARDIA DETECTION AND TREATMENT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents son said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1

3517601v1

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (Ambirely) nit, this 215t day of young , 2003.		
Tanyary this 2	(5) day of, 2003.	
J	·	
	1 Armounda	
	ANTONIS A. ARMOUNDAS	
man Maria har the	parameter and the second se	
STATE OF Messachuse th	 SS.	
COUNTY OF MICHAEL 1850X	·	
	Tallette t and I have been	
Before me thisX/ day of	person whose name of subscribed to the foregoing	
	uted the same as his free act and deed for the	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: $u/\partial \ell/\partial 5$	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at Canbidge,	
The souling this 21	hand and seal at (anthrough, 2003.	
	Rila 1 Ch	
	RICHARD J. COHEN	
COUNTY OF Middlesex		
San Idland	SS.	
COUNTY OF 11 id all FSCX	_·	
Refore me this 3/5/ day of	l のよりほう 2003 personally appeared RICHARD	
Before me this <u>3155</u> day of <u>Januar</u> , 2003, personally appeared RICHARD I. COHEN, known to me to be the person whose name of subscribed to the foregoing		
	uted the same as his free act and deed for the	
ourposes therein contained.	\mathcal{I}	
	in stance in) en Co	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: $u/04/05$	
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: $(t/\sqrt{C/C})$	
3517601v1	2	

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0445